

Freedom of Information Request **21 104**

Our Reference: FOI 21 104 / AA / LA / JB
Name:
Date: 26 May 2021
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

- What was your total spend with recruitment agencies on F1 Doctors during the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21?
- What was your total spend with recruitment agencies on F2 Doctors during the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21?
- How many F1 Doctors provided by recruitment agencies were used in the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21 and what was the average hourly charge rate to the trust?
- How many F2 Doctors provided by recruitment agencies were used in the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21 and what was the average hourly charge rate to the trust?
- What department(s) did the trust have F1 and/or F2 recruitment agency Doctors working in the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21?
- What was the average tenure of an F1 Doctor provided by recruitment agencies in the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21?
- What was the average tenure of an F2 Doctor provided by recruitment agencies in the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") is a multi-disciplinary provider of mental health, primary care and community services. The Trust did not use any agency FY1 or FY2 agency doctors.

- How many unfilled F1 and F2 Doctor posts did the trust have in the period 01.04.20 – 31.03.21?
The Trust had no unfilled FY1 or FY2 Posts for the period.
- How many F1 Doctors was the trust short of post allocation from HEE/local deanery?
The Trust has no gaps in the rotational training scheme i.e. all Foundation posts were filled by HEE/Deanery.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

